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From: Harrod, Michelle
Sent: Thursday, September 11, 2025 4:56 PM
To: Jones, Opel; Jung, Debra; Rigby, Christiana; Walsh, Elizabeth; Yungmann, David
Cc: Kuc, Gary; Mihill, Amanda; Gambrell, Virginia; Hammond, Patricia; Smith, Brenda; Speights, Courtney; 

Anderson, Isaiah; Hightower, Rozonna; Respass, Charity; Alston, Ashley; Blum, Matthew; Goldscher, 
Paige; Knight, Karen; Laituri, Mary; Almon, James; Rinehart, Nick; Wimberly, Theodore; Gelwicks, 
Colette; Harris, Michael; Royalty, Wendy; Skalny, Cindy; Williams, China

Subject: FW: CR126

Council Members, 

Please see the request from Administration below to withdraw CR126-2025. We will update the October legislative 
agenda and script accordingly.  

Thank you,  
Michelle R. Harrod 
Howard County Government 
Administrator to the County Council 

410-313-3111 (office)
443-398-6013 (cell)
mrharrod@howardcountymd.gov

From: Sager, Jennifer <jsager@howardcountymd.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, September 11, 2025 4:13 PM 
To: Harrod, Michelle <mrharrod@howardcountymd.gov> 
Cc: Anderson, Isaiah <ianderson@howardcountymd.gov>; Facchine, Felix <fefacchine@howardcountymd.gov>; 
Wimberly, Theodore <twimberly@howardcountymd.gov>; Chen, Joanna <jchen@howardcountymd.gov> 
Subject: CR126 

The Administration requests that CR126, the appointment of Valerie Montague to the Compensation Review 
Commission, be withdrawn at the next legislative session.  

Thanks,  
Jennifer Sager 


